-31 December 2010 11.348.128  (7.054.700)  (3.595.556)  (5.035.338)  6.831.685  (2.550.382)
-31 December
2009 3.595.614  (2.055.003)  (3.679.086)  (1.289.924)  15.497.779  (12.069.381)

ERSTE BANK a.d. NOVI SAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 31 December 2010

 80

32.  RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

32.4.  Market Risk (continued)

32.4.1. Interest Rate Risk (continued)

Interest rate risk is also monitored by sensitivity analysis- scenario analysis, i.e. by observing the
effect of interest rate fluctuations to the Bank’s income and expenses.

The following table presents the income statement’s sensitivity to the reasonably possible changes
of interest rates (1%) with other variables held constant. The income statement’s sensitivity
represents the effect of predicted changes in interest rates on net interest income in one year on
financial assets and liabilities based on interest rates as at 31 December 2010 and 31 December
2009.

RSD thousand

Currency
Change in

percentage

Income
statement
sensitivity

2010
Change in

percentage

Income
statement
sensitivity

2009

Increase of percentage:
RSD   1%  68.878  1%  43.570
EUR   1%  (23.963)  1%  (48.184)

Decrease of percentage:
RSD   1%  (68.878)  1%  (43.570)
EUR   1%  24.027  1%  48.184

32.4.2. Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk of change of the value of financial instruments and occurrence of
adverse effect to the Bank’s financial result and equity due to the fluctuations in foreign exchange
rates. The banking operations in different foreign currencies cause the exposure to fluctuation in
foreign exchange rates.

The Bank manages foreign exchange risk, striving to prevent adverse effects of changes of cross-
currency rates and foreign exchange rates comparing to the dinar (foreign currency losses) on the
Bank’s financial result, as well as on customers’ ability to repay loans in foreign currency.